

## Response to Request for Information

### Homeless People - Coronavirus crisis

I can confirm that the information requested is held by City of Wolverhampton Council. I list below the information that is being released to you.

In your request you asked:

Under the Freedom of Information Act 2000, please can you provide me with responses to the following:

- 1 a) The total cost paid to hotels to house homeless individuals since the onset of the coronavirus crisis? **£295,000**
- 1 b) Breakdowns of how much was paid per individual hotel contract, and per nightly stay in a room (i.e. the cost per night of a room), under the agreement? **Room per person rate as £50.00 per person**
2. Please confirm if children in care have been housing in hotels during the crisis because of the challenges of providing accommodation during the pandemic?  
**None.**

Please quote the reference number 1712257 in any future communications.


If you are dissatisfied with the handling of your request, you have the right to ask for an internal review. Internal review requests should be submitted within two months of the date of receipt of the response to your original letter and should be addressed to:

Information Governance Team  
Governance  
City of Wolverhampton Council  
Civic Centre  
St. Peter's Square  
Wolverhampton WV1 1SH

Email: [foi@wolverhampton.gov.uk](mailto:foi@wolverhampton.gov.uk)

If you are still dissatisfied with the Council's response after the internal review you have a right of appeal to the Information Commissioner, contact details can be found on their website: [www.ico.org.uk](http://www.ico.org.uk)

City of Wolverhampton Council  
Civic Centre, St. Peter's Square,  
Wolverhampton,  
WV1 1SH

 [wolverhampton.gov.uk](http://wolverhampton.gov.uk)

 [@WolvesCouncil](https://twitter.com/WolvesCouncil)

 [WolverhamptonToday](https://www.facebook.com/WolverhamptonToday)